[

1 PWO011508-05

— REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TOSIGN— -
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

OR AMENDMENT
Date:
Project Name & Number:  Dahl Fine Arts Expansion IDP04-1367 CIP #:

Project Description:  Material Testing for Dahl Fine Arts Expansion (soils, concrete, asphalt, welds, bolt connections)

Consultant: FMG, Inc.

Original Original : Original
Contract Amount:  $28,325.15 Contract Date:  5-7-2007 Completion Date:

Amendment Number: 1
Amendment Description:  Additional testing based on contract unit costs

Current Contract Amount; $28,325.15  Current Completion Date:
Change Requested: $4,365.00
New Contract Amount: $32,690.15 New Completion Date:

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments
$28,325.15 132 4223 105|Vision 2012
$4,365.00 - 132 4223 105]Vision 2012

$32,690.15| Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

P Division Manager Date
Department Director O v Date Citv Attorney Date
N
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. (Note to Fmance Please wnte date of Agreement in appropnate space in the Agreement document)
Finance Office - Retain one original Y e gate o[
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant i B e U .Date ] Initials: - Approved.
cc: EUb!ic Works Approprlatlon , Y N
ngineering FCashiFlow: i e B e e RN N

Project Manager e

Professional Services Authorization Testing
{Rev. 5/02)



REREHED
__= o JAN 04 7008

™
m FMG. INC. 3700 sturgis Road, Rapid City, South Dakota 57702-0317 6 lg

v FAX

January 4, 2008

Iy
iC WORKS

City of Rapid City, Public Works Dept.
Attn: Mr. Rod Johnson

300 Sixth Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

Re: REVISED Construction Testing Services Proposal
Dahl Arts Center Remodel and Addition
Rapid City, South Dakota

Dear Rod:

As I indicated in my email dated January 2, 2008, the testing services for the Dahl
Addition through the end of 2007 are at $27, 581.70. Our original contract amount is for
$28,325.00, so we have $743.30 remaining on our contract. In order to complete the
testing services for the referenced project the testing cost will exceed our original

_ contract amount. Several factors contributed to the actual testing cost differing from our
original testing services proposal. The number of days to complete the drilled piers
exceeded our original estimate. At the time of the bid, our time estimate was based on a
local caisson driller’s estimated number of days to complete the drilled piers. The actual
placement of the drilled piers was performed by another caisson driller. The increase in
the number of days to complete the drilled piers increased our time to observe the
placement of the drilled piers and the number of sets of concrete test cylinders that were
cast. The contractor also encountered old rubble while excavating for the basement
portion of the Dahl addition. The rubble required additional time for meetlngs and to
observe and document its extent.

We feel that the $743.30 remaining on our existing testing contract will be adequate to
complete the remaining soil compaction testing (foundation wall backfill, basement floor
slab engineered fill, etc.). As requested, we have prepared a revised cost estimate to
complete the remaining testing for this project. The revised testing proposal shows a
total estimated testing cost of $32,690.00 which is $4,365.00 above our original contract
amount. The additional $4,365.00 we are requesting will be for the following
remaining testing items:

o Concrete testing (basement foundation walls, addition floor slabs & site
work concrete).

¢ Asphalt pavement density testing.

e Observation of structural steel welds and bolted connections.

e Observation of roof deck welds and side lap fasteners.

Enclosed, please find our revised construction testing services proposal. Please consider
this revised construction testing services proposal an addendum to our original contract
dated April 4, 2007.

Civi-Engineering

o
Geotechnical Engineering

Materials Testing Laboratory
Land Surveying
Environmental Services
Water Resources



PWO011508-05

Mr. Rod Johnson January 4, 2008
Re: Revised Construction Testing Services Proposal
Dahl Fine Arts Center Remodel and Addition -- Rapid City, SD Page 2

We trust this information is helpful. Should you have any questions or need anything
additional, please contact us at your earliest convenience. Thank you for the opportunity
to provide our services.

Sincerely,

FMG Inc. ?

James J. Trudeau
Enclosure

C: File #8762.03
c:\word\proposal\DahlArtsCenterAdditionRevised.pro

CLIENT: , CONSULTANT:
City of Rapid City FMG, INC.

By: B

Jamés T Trudeau

Title: Mayor Title: Treasurer

Date: Date:M 4‘ 2'00%

) January 4, 2008

ATTEST:

By:

Title;

Date:




05

PWO011508

| abed

00°€TLS

00°€TLS

1ej03-qng

00°¢T$

00°€1$ opiuw 1od

oIpIyaA

00°00L%

00°00L$ oy Jod

00°0L$

Jojoodsuy prop Jorueg

NOILVAYISHO L1094 % SATIM TAH|LS

00°0¢

00°00¥°s$

18101 -qng

00°0$

00°00t°S$ Inoy xod

00°001$

@]

[ouuosidgd JurreaurSuy uos)

NOLLDHJSNI "LSNOD AUNOSVIA

0008

05°78v$

[ej01-qng

00°0$

0$°2€$ ot Jod

$9°0$

SIPIYSA

00°0$

00'05¥$ oy 1od

00°9¥$

Se

UBIOIUY09 ]

PIsly

ONILSAL NSTId AYNOSVIA

0S'9LS'TTS

ST'LSTLS

[€30,1,-qng

058318

ot Jod

$9°08

AISTATI-2IPIYSA

00'88€°T1$

Inoy 1ad

00°59$

AHSTAHI-UBIONUYIS,T, PIAL] 4

UE

ST'zLS opiu 1od

908

TN

00°SIT°LS Inoy sod

00°69%

OSSS

URIOIUYDA T, P[O1] JOIUSS

NOILVAYASHO ¥dId aaTId

00°8€TS

00°8€7$

[ejo1-qns

00°¢1$

00°€1$ o[t Jad

$9°08

SIPIUSA

00°52Z$

00°$TT$ Inoy od

00°Sv$

SS)

UBIOIUYOa |,

PIeLg

ONILLSHL L'IVHISY XIN-1LOH

0S°7IS’sS

0S'SET°ES

1e10]1-qng

05°262%

ot 1od

$9°08

AISIAHI-SIPIYSA

00°0ZC°s$

Jnoy Jod

00°S¥$

AHSTAHY-ULIONUYDIS |,

UNGE

0S'SLIS o Jod

69708

i

IYSA

00°090°€$ Inoy 1od

00°¥$

BBRR®

UBIOIUYOA T,

PIeLY

00°S80°¥$

00°568°C$

ONILSAL ALATUINOD
. 1¢30]

-qns

00°092$

ortwx Jod

$9'08

JISTATY -]

DIYoA

00°978°¢€$

oy Jod

00°6¥$

QHSIAHY-ULIOTUYIS,],

PI3td

00°S61$ o[t 1od

$9°08

9l

PIYOA

00°00L°C$ anoy 1od

00°¥$

SRE®

UBIoIUYo9 |

PIetq

IJewnsy
S0 3unSd I, PIsSIANY

I d up) Jod

dunsa ], rewsLiQ

3«#

&muen

ONLLSHL ALISNHA TIOS
SHADIAYAS ONLLSH.L A'TAIA

S[RLIA)RIA/ WA} MSC L,

as ‘A pidey
A1) prdey Jo A1)
UOSUYO[ POy "IN

‘sSsTyaav

ANVAINOD

‘HINVN

as % pidey
UONIPPY/[POway
IR SUV U

‘NOILVDOT LOHL(

“HINVN LOHIL(

NOILVINJOANI LNAITD

NOILVIARIOANI LOdAfO¥d




05

PWO011508

Z abed

00°009°€$

00°9S6°CS

[B)0L-qng Sunsoy, qey

00°0Z1$

159} 1od 00°0T1$

(I1y pareaur3us) [e1uelod [[9MS

0008

108 Jod 00'00Z$

 ATY-UI8uang oAIssaidwo)) yoo[g AIUoSeA

00°0$

jos Jod 00°00Z$

y1Suong 2AIssaIdwo)) oo[g AIUOSBIA

0008

yoes 000018

' ATI-Y18uan§ sAIssa1duwio)) WSk ATUOSBIA]

00°009%

yoea 00°00T$

y8uang dAIssarduio) wsLig AIuosey

00°0Z1$

30s Jod 00°09$

QASIATI-U1Suang aA1ssardwio) wstig 300D

00°0$

105 Iod 00°09$

Y3uang aAIssaIdwio) wistid oI

00°0$

198 1od 00°05$

AISIATI-WSuang sAIssarduio) aqn)) Lo

0008

108 1od 00°05$

SO0 IO |© O |

Suong aAIssexdwo)) aqn)) JepoW

00'0zes

yoea 00°Z$

QASTAHI-PIO 10putjAD dnse|d

00°¥T$

yoea 00°2$

PIOIAL JoputAD dnse|d

00°091°C$

goes 00°81§

AHSIATY-uoIssardwo)) apuAD 159, 91210U0D)

(=]
(]
—

00'CISTS

yoesd 00819

159 ], uorssaxduio) 1apur£y) 159J, 910I0U0D)

00°08%$

goes 00°021$

AASIATI-9AIND KISUS((-0INISIOA]

00°08¥$

yoea 00°021$

SAIND) ANSUR(I-2IMISION

00°002%

4oes 00°05$

AHSTATY-SISA[eUY 9AQIS plepue)s

00°05$

yoes 00°05$

SISK[eUY 9AQIS pIEpuRI§

00°0$

yses 00°06$

AISIATI-SISATeUY 9ZIS UIBIL) 19}OUI0IPAL]

oes 00°06$

(oA21s ‘[our) SISA[RUY SZIS UIBIL) J8JOWOIPAL]

00°00T$

yses 00°05$

AISIATY-SHWT 810qIony

1080 000c$__

coPRRRRRRRREERRERR PR

ot |—le|l— =it~

spw S19qIo1y
ONILSHL AYOLVIOdVT

00°599°C¢$

ST'16L°0T8

[8)0L-qNg Sunsa ], pIA

00°0¥<S

00°0v<$

1830L-qnS

00°€18

00°€TS

o[t Jod

SIOIYIA

00°0%5$

00°0vS$

Inoy Jod

1s11e109dg S[BLI9JBIA] JOIUDS

dTEWSH

S0 3unSdT, PISIAY

resodoaq

Supso I, rewrLiQ

nap sod | ojey

‘SHO SHANALSVA ¥ SATIM MDIA H400Y
“LNOD) SHDIAYES ONLLSHL d'THIA

S[RLId) A/ W[ /YSE L,

sy LAnuend)

as ‘A pidey  :SSTAAAV
A1) prdey 3o 41D :ANVINOD
UOSUYO[ POY "IN ‘HINVN

as ‘arp pidey
UOTIPPY/[OPOWy
I91US)) SV [YB(] YHINVN LDACLOUd

‘NOILVOOT LOHrodd

NOLLVIAJOANI INHITO

NOILLVINJOANI LOArodd

C




PWO011508-05

00°STE‘8TS STVIOL
00°0$ 00'0$ (adwaxa) xe, so[es
00°069°T€$ 00°STE8TS : [e301qng djvwnsy 19loa g

00°ST¥°9$ 00°S9S‘+$ - [810.L-qNS SIIAISS IO

00°061% Inoy Jod
00°0LS$ Inoy 1od
00°0L8°C$ anoy 1od
000sT'C - oy rod
00°086°1$ | oy sod
00°080°T$ noy Jod
00°¢8¢$ Inoy Jod

00°599$ __1noy sod

(IASIATI-IoouI3us [BUOISS9JOI JOTUSS
IoouISuy [eUOISSaJoIJ JOIUIS
QISTATI-s1[e10adg s[elajey Jotuog
1s1[e1dadg s[erIgIeA Io1uog
AASIATY-Is1[e109dg sjerioje Al
1s1[e109d§ S[eLIoJRIA]
AISTAHY-IURISISSY Jel§ Jotag
JUBISISSY JJelS JOIUQS

CRPRRLRRRI®

|

- djeun yuap) Jod
§0) Sunsay, pasiAdyg| Sunsoy [puISLIQ :
as ‘Anp pdey  :SSTAAAV as ‘& pdey ‘NOILVDOT LOHArod

A1) prdey yo A1) :ANVAINOD UoNIPpY/[opowey

UOSuUyof poy “IA *HIAVN 131U_D) SV [ye( *HINVN LODALOUd

NOILLVINMOANI INAI'TD NOILLVINJOANI LOHALOAd
T






